Attachment 1 Previous Action

Previous actions related to this agenda item that were taken by the Arts Commission are listed below. To view prior actions and materials, and Brentwood Municipal Code references in the staff report, as applicable:

- Visit www.brentwoodca.gov/meetings, and select the meeting date(s) desired to see the reference materials and videos.
- Visit www.brentwoodca.gov/municipalcode to research references to the Brentwood Municipal Code and search by the code section(s) cited.

-At the September 18th Arts Commission Meeting, commissioners approved a motion to add the request from Commissioner Grejsen in regards to a possible Stipend for the Poet Laureate position to the October 2024 Arts Commission meeting Agenda. -At the October 16th Arts Commission Meeting, commissioners made a motion to revise this Agenda Item from just a stipend for the Poet Laureate to also return and discuss the process and adding the ability for nominations of candidates for the Poet Laureate position as well as discussing the Poet Laureate interview of Maria Denney.